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Date: 10/03/06

Current Geography Selection: (2 Selected) 2,4 mile radii:
STATE HWY 218 & RANDOLPH PLAZA DR, LIVE OAK, TX 78148 *

Lat: 29.549780 Long: -98.295250
City: Universal City Pop: 15,795
County: Bexar County Pop: 1,512,995
Zip: 78148 Pop: 18,388

General Summary Report

US Census 2000 Basic Variables

2000 Educational
Attainment

College: Associates Degree
College: Bachelor's Degree
College: Graduate Degree
College: Some College, No
Degree

School: 9th to 11th grade no
diploma

School: Grade K - 9
School: High School Graduate

9.76%
17.21%
8.26%

29.87%

6.42%

2.82%
24.82%

2000 Marital Status

Divorced 10.28%
Never Married 21.06%
Now Married 60.70%
Separated 3.67%
Widowed 4.29%

The 2000 Census Median Household Income for this geography was $ 51,577. The Average

Non-family Income was $ 38,631.

This geography included a total of 27,744 Housing Units in 2000, of which 66% were Owner
Occupied, 29% were Renter Occupied, 5% were vacant, and 50% were mortgaged.

The Median Cash Rent for occupied rental units in 2000 was $ 592, and a total of 746
Rental Housing Units had a rent in excess of $1,000 monthly. The Median Housing Value for
owner occupied housing in this geography in 2000 was $ 85,403, and a total of 16 homes
were valued at $500,000 or more.

US Census 2000 Race and Ethnicity

Total Population

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Population

Asian
Black Population

Hispanic Ethnicity

Native Hawaiian and Other
Pacific Islander Alone

Not or Latino
Other Population

Two or More Races
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0.6%

2.4%
10.7%

23.8%

0.2%

76.2%
7.0%

3.7%

Hispanic Ethinicity: Race

American Indian/Alaska Native

(0)

Alone 0.9%
Asian Alone 0.4%
Black Alone 1.4%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific 0.2%
Islander Alone

Some Other Race 28.8%
Two or More races 6.6%
White Alone 61.8%
Hispanic Ethnicity 17,856

Population
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White Population 75.4%

US Census 2000 Occupation and Employment

2000 Means of
Transportation to Work

Bicycle 0.22%
Bus or trolley bus 0.4%
Carpooled 11.4%
Drove alone 83.7%
Ferryboat 0.0%
Motorcycle 0.2%
Other means 0.6%
Railroad 0.0%
Streetcar or trolley car (p-bli 0.0%
Subway or elevated 0.0%
Taxicab 0.0%
Walked 1.5%
Worked at home 2.0%
Workers Age 16+ 37,854

US Census 2000 Family Status: Family Households

Family Households 20,535
gﬁitll:jrrilnla‘iarga%rwiﬁ/darc))tuesdeholds 23,033
ﬁgigizglllgéen in Family 1,378
ﬁgeuié::(;llglrsen in Family 1,777
Married Couple Family 16,574
Children under 18 8.181
Married Couple Family with no 8,394

own Children under 18

2000 Travel Time to Work
in Minutes

Median Travel Time To Work
Oto5

5t 9

10 to 14

15 to 19

20 to 24

25 to 29

30 to 34

35 to 39

40 to 44

45 to 59

60 to 89

90 or more
Worked at home

Male Householder

Male HHIdr, no wife present,
own children < 18

Female Householder

Female HHIdr, no husband
present, own children < 18

21.3
3.2%
10.1%
13.8%
17.5%
15.7%
8.2%
16.1%
3.1%
2.8%
4.0%
1.8%
1.6%
2.0%

605
569

442

1,976

* Reports requiring summarization use only the largest Radius or Drive Time around each

center point to calculate results.

Data is for the Census year 2000. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2006 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2005. bemographicsNow.com is brought to you by SRC, LLC.
SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.
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