

**FreeDemographics**A Product of  **SRC****Date:** 10/03/06**Current Geography Selection:** (2 Selected) 2,4 mile radii:  
STATE HWY 218 & RANDOLPH PLAZA DR, LIVE OAK, TX 78148 \***Lat:** 29.549780 **Long:** -98.295250**City:** Universal City **Pop:** 15,795**County:** Bexar County **Pop:** 1,512,995**Zip:** 78148 **Pop:** 18,388**General Summary Report****US Census 2000 Basic Variables****2000 Educational Attainment**

College: Associates Degree	9.76%
College: Bachelor's Degree	17.21%
College: Graduate Degree	8.26%
College: Some College, No Degree	29.87%
School: 9th to 11th grade no diploma	6.42%
School: Grade K - 9	2.82%
School: High School Graduate	24.82%

**2000 Marital Status**

Divorced	10.28%
Never Married	21.06%
Now Married	60.70%
Separated	3.67%
Widowed	4.29%

The 2000 Census Median Household Income for this geography was \$ 51,577. The Average Non-family Income was \$ 38,631.

This geography included a total of 27,744 Housing Units in 2000, of which 66% were Owner Occupied, 29% were Renter Occupied, 5% were vacant, and 50% were mortgaged.

The Median Cash Rent for occupied rental units in 2000 was \$ 592, and a total of 746 Rental Housing Units had a rent in excess of \$1,000 monthly. The Median Housing Value for owner occupied housing in this geography in 2000 was \$ 85,403, and a total of 16 homes were valued at \$500,000 or more.

**US Census 2000 Race and Ethnicity****Total Population**

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut Population	0.6%
Asian	2.4%
Black Population	10.7%
Hispanic Ethnicity	23.8%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone	0.2%
Not or Latino	76.2%
Other Population	7.0%
Two or More Races	3.7%

**Hispanic Ethnicity: Race**

American Indian/Alaska Native Alone	0.9%
Asian Alone	0.4%
Black Alone	1.4%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander Alone	0.2%
Some Other Race	28.8%
Two or More races	6.6%
White Alone	61.8%

**Hispanic Ethnicity Population**

17,856

White Population 75.4%

## US Census 2000 Occupation and Employment

### 2000 Means of Transportation to Work

Bicycle	0.22%
Bus or trolley bus	0.4%
Carpooled	11.4%
Drove alone	83.7%
Ferryboat	0.0%
Motorcycle	0.2%
Other means	0.6%
Railroad	0.0%
Streetcar or trolley car (p-bli	0.0%
Subway or elevated	0.0%
Taxicab	0.0%
Walked	1.5%
Worked at home	2.0%
Workers Age 16+	37,854

### 2000 Travel Time to Work in Minutes

Median Travel Time To Work	21.3
0 to 5	3.2%
5 to 9	10.1%
10 to 14	13.8%
15 to 19	17.5%
20 to 24	15.7%
25 to 29	8.2%
30 to 34	16.1%
35 to 39	3.1%
40 to 44	2.8%
45 to 59	4.0%
60 to 89	1.8%
90 or more	1.6%
Worked at home	2.0%

## US Census 2000 Family Status: Family Households

Family Households	20,535	Male Householder	605
Natural Born or Adopted Children in Family Households	23,033	Male HHldr, no wife present, own children < 18	569
Grandchildren in Family Households	1,378	Female Householder	442
Step Children in Family Households	1,777	Female HHldr, no husband present, own children < 18	1,976
Married Couple Family	16,574		
Married Couple Family with Children under 18	8,181		
Married Couple Family with no own Children under 18	8,394		

\* Reports requiring summarization use only the largest Radius or Drive Time around each center point to calculate results.

Data is for the Census year **2000**. More [About Our Data](#).  
Demographic data © 2006 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

© 2005. DemographicsNow.com is brought to you by SRC, LLC.

SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.

[Privacy Statement](#) | [License Agreement](#)

